The Jackson Parish Police Jury met on Monday, April 8, 2019 at 5:15 PM in the Dr. Charles H. Garett Community Center, 182 Industrial Drive, Jonesboro, Louisiana to conduct a public hearing to receive comments on the housing and community development needs of Jackson Parish and discuss the submission of an application for funding. Members Present: Mr. Todd Culpepper, Mr. Eddie Langston, Mr. John McCarty, Ms. Niki Cowans, Ms. Regina Rowe, and Mr. Lynn Treadway. Absent: Ms. Amy Magee. Also present: Darrell Avery, Assistant District Attorney.

The meeting was called to order by the President, Mr. McCarty. Mr. Treadway gave the invocation and Ms. Rowe led in the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

The President opened the floor for public comments on the housing and community development needs of Jackson Parish and to discuss the submission of an application for funding. Topics for discussion were as follows:

- The amount of funds available for proposed community development and housing activities
- The range of activities available that may be undertaken, including the estimated amount of funds proposed to be used for activities that will benefit persons of low and moderate incomes
- The plans of the Police Jury for minimizing displaced persons as a result of activities assisted with such funds and the benefits to be provided by the Police Jury to persons actually displaced as a result of such activities
- The Police Jury's past performance on LCDBG projects funded by the State of Louisiana

Ms. Magee arrived at the Public Hearing.

With no comments being made, the President called for the public hearing to be closed.

Motion Ms. Rowe, seconded Ms. Magee to close the public hearing. Motion carried.